
  
 
 

 
Linköping 2022-02-10 
Valberedningen 

 

 
 

 

/ , 1.�3 ,1*�

Valberedningens förslag till KF-lista 
  
   Ålder valdag   

1. Kristina Edlund  46 
2. Elias Aguirre  38 
3. Mari Hultgren  51 
4. Mikael Sanfridson  55 
5. Lotta Bäckman  52 
6. Jonatan Hermansson 35 
7. Erica Nådin  27 
8. Ranko Simic  43  
9. Karin Sandin Dahlgren 59 
10. Ali Hajar  61 
11. Tanja Mitic  38 
12. Christoffer Olsson  30 
13. Elisabeth Gustafsson 69 
14. Andreas Williamsson 41 
15. Sissa Nåbo  22 
16. Janne Österlind  75 
17. Sureyya Kurdi  42 
18. Conny Delerud  67 
19. Susanne Wallberg  60 
20. Simon Tibell  31 
21. Kerstin Johnsson  78 
22. Per Wackenborg  48 
23. Deqa Mohamed Hashi 37 
24. Rickard Hellenberg  28 
25. Shikol Ali  44 
26. Roger Bandick  48 
27. Lena Brüde  51 
28. Peter Hult  58 
29. Birgitta Wallberg  57 
30. Fredrik Hasselgren  38 
31. Nor Ackelman Elonius 20 
32. Joe Mayer  48 
33. Frida Kindeland  39 
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34. Per Wretman   55 
35. Maria Dahlström  59 
36. Sonny Härold  50 
37. Nissan Amin  48 
38. Mikael Svensson  59 
39. Marita Töråsen  64 
40. Göran Karlsson   78 
41. Åsa Roth  67 
42. Bouchaib Adnane  53 
43. Kärstin Brattgård  73 
44. Mats Nåbo   60 
45. Amal Ali  24 
46. Robert Almerstam   45 
47. Jessica Sjögren  46 
48. Kent Waltersson  55 
49. Gunn Bredstedt  74 
50. Eric Rynestad  52 

 
Nordost 

51. Eva Hjertzén  76 
52. Lars Linebäck  70 
53. Julia Tegsjö  21 
54. Jan-Erik Fröderberg  48 
55. Christina Brandt  72 
56. Jörgen Andersson  79 
57. Agneta Pira  71 
58. Stefan Andersson  52 
59. Jennie Löfgren  41 
60. Felix Knutsson  30 

 
Nordväst 

51. Elisabeth Sundin  77 
52. Bo Johnsson  77 
53. Mersiha Bradaric-Sljujo 45 
54. Hawdang Nabizadeh 28 
55. Ante Karlsson  25 
56. Lennart Allard  64 
57. Catharina Alpkvist  72 
58. Ali Hamie  22 
59. Cecilia Aldén  44 
60. Michael Enkurs  60 
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Sydväst 

51. Nina Ramic Toll 43 
52. Amir Omerovic  43 
53. Kim Öhman  80 
54. Martin Jennerstig 22 
55. Kerstin Aldstedt 70 
56. Anton Folkesson 32 
57. Kaltun Osman  20 
58. Håkan Dahlgren 65 
59. Anna Larsson  45 
60. Mikael Rosenörn 52 
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Inkomna nomineringar kommunfullmäktige 
 
Namn   Nominerad av Ålder valdag 
Agneta Pira   Ekholmen Landeryd 71 
 
Albin Lindholm  SSU Linköping 21 
 
Ali Hajar   Tinnerbäcken  61 
   Leif Johansson  
 
Ali Hamieh   S-studenter  22 
 
Amal Ali   Valla  24 
 
Amir Omerovic  Valberedningen 43 
 
Andreas Williamsson  Forum  41 
   Knoppen  
 
Anna Larsson   Forum  45 
 
Ante Karlsson  Valberedningen 25 
 
Anton Folkesson  Valberedningen 32 
 
Birgitta Wallberg  Knoppen  57 
   Valla   
 
Bo Johnsson   Forum  77 
 
Bouchaib Adnane  Valberedningen 53  
 
Catharina Alpkvist  S-kvinnor  72 
 
Cecilia Aldén   Valberedningen 44 
 
Christina Brandt  S-kvinnor  74 
 
Christoffer Olsson  Valla  30 
   Innerstaden  
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Conny Delerud  Arbetarnas  67 
   Metall  
   Livs  
   Byggfacken  
   Rosen  
   Leif Johansson 
 
Deqa Hashi Mohamed  Valberedningen 37 
  
Elias Aguirre   Tinnerbäcken  38 
   Innerstaden  
   Arbetarnas  
   Metall  
   Livs  
   Byggfacken  
   Rosen  
   Forum  
   Leif Johansson  
 
Elina Andersson  Valla  30 
 
Elisabeth Gustafsson  Innerstaden  69 
   Leif Johansson  
 
Elisabeth Sundin  Valberedningen 77 
 
Eric Rynestad   Slaka-Lambohov 52 
  
Erica Nådin   S-kvinnor  27 
   S-studenter  
   Leif Johansson 
  
Eva Hjertsén   S-kvinnor  76 
   Innerstaden  
 
Eva Lindh   S-kvinnor  50 
 
Felix Knutsson  S-studenter  30 
 
Fredrik Hasselgren  Forum  38 
 
Frida Kindeland  Arbetarnas  39 
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   Metall  
   Livs  
   Byggfacken  
   Rosen  
 
Gunn Bredstedt  S-kvinnor  74 
 
Göran Karlsson  Innerstaden  78 
 
Hawdang Nabizadeh  Christoffer Olsson 28 
 
Håkan Dahlgren  Valberedningen 65 
 
Jan-Erik Fröderberg  Valla  48 
 
Janne Österlind  Forum  75 
 
Jennie Löfgren  Valberedningen 41 
 
Jessica Sjögren  Valla  46 
 
Joakim Gustafsson  Joakim Gustafsson 54 
 
Joe Mayer   Leif Johansson 48 
 
Jonatan Hermansson  Innerstaden  35 
   Forum  
   Leif Johansson 
  
Julia Tegsjö   SSU Linköping 21 
 
Jörgen Andersson  Valberedningen 79 
 
Kaltun Osman  SSU Linköping 20 
 
Karin Sandin Dahlgren  Valla  59 
 
Kent Waltersson  Valberedningen  55 
 
Kerstin Aldstedt  Tinnerbäcken  70 
 
Kerstin Johnsson  Knoppen  78 
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Kim Öhman   S-kvinnor  80 
 
Kristina Edlund  Tinnerbäcken  46 
   Innerstaden  
   S-kvinnor  
   Arbetarnas  
   Metall  
   Livs  
   Byggfacken  
   Rosen  
   Forum  
   Knoppen  
   Leif Johansson  
 
Kärstin Brattgård  Tro och solidaritet 73 
   S-kvinnor  
 
Lars Linebäck  Valberedningen 69 
 
Lena Brude   Knoppen  51 
  
Lennart Allard  Valla  64 
 
Lotta Bäckman  Knoppen  52 
   Innerstaden  
   Leif Johansson  
 
Mari Hultgren  Tinnerbäcken  51 
   Innerstaden  
   S-kvinnor  
   Arbetarnas  
   Metall  
   Livs  
   Byggfacken  
   Rosen  
   Leif Johansson 
  
Maria Dahlström  Valberedningen 59 
 
Marita Töråsen  Arbetarnas  64 
   Metall  
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   Livs  
   Byggfacken  
   Rosen  
 
Martin Jennerstig  S-studenter   
 
Mats Nåbo   Valla  60 
  
Merisha Bradaric-Sljujo  Valla  45 
 
Michael Enkurs  Valberedningen  60 
 
Mikael Rosenörn  Valberedningen 52 
 
Mikael Sanfridson  Tinnerbäcken  55 
   Innerstaden  
   Arbetarnas  
   Metall  
   Knoppen  
   Byggfacken  
   Rosen  
   Knoppen  
   Leif Johansson 
 
Mikael Svensson  Valberedningen 59 
  
Nina Ramic-Toll  Tinnerbäcken  43 
 
Nor Ackelman-Elonius  SSU Linköping 20 
 
Per Wackenborg  Innerstaden  48 
   Arbetarnas  
   Metall  
   Livs  
   Byggfacken  
   Rosen  
 
Per Wretman   Innerstaden  55 
 
Peter Hult   Innerstaden  58 
   Valkebo  
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Ranko Simic   Valla  43 
 
Rickard Hellenberg  Innerstaden  27 
 
Robert Almerstam  Valkebo  45 
 
Roger Bandick  Knoppen  48 
 
Shikol Ali   Slaka-Lambohov 44 
   Martin Tollén  
 
Simon Tibell   Ekholmen Landeryd 31 
 
Sissa Nåbo   Innerstaden  22 
   S-kvinnor  
 
Sonny Härold   Arbetarnas  50 
   Metall  
   Livs  
   Byggfacken  
   Rosen 
 
Stefan Andersson  Valberedningen 52 
  
Sureyya Kurdi  Valla  42 
   Tinnerbäcken  
   S-kvinnor  
 
Susanne Wallberg  S-kvinnor  60 
   Arbetarnas  
   Metall  
   Livs  
   Byggfacken  
   Rosen 
  
Tanja Mitic   Innerstaden  38 
   S-kvinnor  
 
Thomas Friberg  Thomas Friberg 52 
 
Åsa Roth   Tinnerbäcken  67 
   S-kvinnor  
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